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SOUIE AND CVNT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold ator-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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3100K3 OF DAIRY IND POTLTRY PR0DUCI3 - Deceriber 1, 1959 

jit.i( i 2,  .-  - 

At the opening of business on December 1, 1959 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 116,186,000 lb. Cold Storage 
warehouses had in store 82,953,000 lb. while dairy factories held 33,163,000 
lb. The summary total was higher than last year by 9.5 million pounds. 
The five year average 1954-58 of December 1 stocks is 101,973,000 lb. The 
November 1959 "out-of-storage" movement was 15.9 million pounds as compared 
with a similar movement of 7.2 million pounds last year. 

CH)DfR CI 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 53,268,000 lb. consisting 
of 53,116,000 lb. Canadian and 152,000 lb. in transit. There were no stocks 
of imported cheddar cheese on hand on December 1, 1959. The summary total 
was higher than last year by 1.4 million pounds and showed an "out-of-storage" 
movement of 3.0 million pounds f or November 1959. 

C01:crRA'D T.II.ITK FRODU3 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 54,936,000 lb. which was a decrease of 2.0 million pounds from 
last year. The "out-of-starage" movement of evaporated Ykole milk for November 
1959 was 10.8 million pounds. Stocks of the chief by-product, skim-milk 
powder, amounted to 21,568,000 lb., a decrease of 65.0 million pounds from 
last year and a decrease of 13.2 million pounds from last month. 

EGGS 

The December 1, 1959 re;ort shows 14,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 37,000 cases of fresh eggs. There were no shell eggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 5,612,000 lb. being 1.4 million pounds lower than the 
1958 figures. The "out-of-storage" movement for November 1959 was 2,1 million 
pounds as compared with a similar movement of 2.5 million pounds during 
November 1958. 

POULTRY LAT 

The summary total of Dressed and visceratec1 poultry meat stocks on 
December 1, 1959 was lower than last year by 16.3 million pounds. An "Into-
storage" movement of 11.1 million pounds is shown for the month of November 
1959. By kinds, the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stock, the latter 
in brackets, were; Chicken 1,370,000 lb. (4,498,000) lb., Fowl 2,412,000 lb. 
(4,728,000) lb. and turkey 1,576,000 lb. (27 9 708,000) lb. These figures do not 
include estimates for ffrms whose reports were not received in time. There 
were 500,000 lb. of poultry meat in transit on December 1, 1959. 



2. 	 SIX)CKS OF B1JTMR  

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - December 1, 1959 

CIARY BtJTTFR 	Dec. 1, 1959 	Nov. 1, 1959 	Dec. 1, 1958 
Preliminary 	Revi sed 

thousand pounds - 

CADA TOTAL 116,186 132,126 106,642 
In Cold Storages 82,953 94,773 75,678 
In Dairy Factories 33,163 36 9 999 30,824 
In 1'ransit 70 354 140 

Prince Edward Island IOTAL 691 854 1,092 
In Cold Storages 471 521 877 
In Dairy FactorIes 220 333 215 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 304 376 325 
In Cold Storages 118 155 112 
In Dairy Factories 186 221 213 

New Brunswick TOTAL 1,600 2,141 1,049 
In Cold Storages 1,197 1,499 571 
In Dairy Factories 403 642 478 

Quebec TOTAL 58,816 66,578 59,340 
In Cold Storages 41,558 47,937 43,188 
In Dairy Factories 17 0258 18 0 641 16,152 

Ontario TOTAL 23,745 27,763 20,320 	I 
In 001d Storages 14,748 17,521 12,584 
In Dairy Factories 8,997 10,242 7,736 

Manitoba TOTAL 16,823 18,484 10,978 
In Cold Storages 15,895 17,426 9,970 
In Dairy Factories 928 1,058 1,008 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 7,195 8,143 5,792 
In Cold Storages 4,045 4,552 2,842 
In Dairy Factories 3,150 3 9 591 2,950 

Alberta TOTAL 5,121 5,726 4,401 
In Cold Storages 3 9359 3,753 2,604 
In Dairy Factories 1,762 1,973 1,797 

British Columbia TOTAL 1,821 1,707 3,205 
In Cold Storages 1,562 1,409 2,930 
In Dairy Factories 259 298 275 

5 year average 1954-58 	101,973 

8U jrj 	 312 	367 	194 	I 



STOCKS OF C1DD?R CIS 3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - Decesiber 1, 1959 

Jec. 1, 1959 Nov. 1, 1959 	Dec. 1, 1958 
ireliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 53 1 268 56,223 51,045 
In Cold Storages 49,648 51,125 49,037 
In Dairy Factories 3,468 4,908 2 0 656 
In Iansit 152 190 152 

Prince LPdward Island TOTAL 474 445 261 
In Cold 3torages 47 
In Dairy Factories 474 445 214 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 114 127 40 
In Cold Storages 114 127 40 

New Brunswick TOTAL 197 233 144 
In Cold Storages 173 197 125 
In Dairy Factories 24 36 19 

Q.uebec TOTAL 26,353 27,396 22 9 557 
In Cold Storages 25,682 26 2 652 22,169 
In Dairy Factories 471 944 368 

P 	Cntario TOTAL 23,840 25,669 26 1 583 
In Cold Storages 21,637 22,371 24,910 
In Dairy Factories 2,203 3,298 1,673 

Manitoba TOTAL 372 281 310 
In Cold Storages 346 260 285 
In Dairy Factories 26 21 25 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 140 107 112 
In Cold Storages 85 53 70 
In Dairy Factories 55 54 42 

Alberta TOTAL 1,151 1,205 825 
In Co]. Storages 1,035 1,080 707 
In Dairy Factories 116 125 118 

British Columbia TOTAL 475 570 861 
In Cold Storages 376 385 684 
In Dairy Factories 99 105 177 

IL1PORID CIDAR C1 
(included In above figures) - 

Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	 StB)CKS OF CONCTRXID LILK IN COlD SRAL:2S, 	 TOUMi 
AND DAIRY FACDRS ir CIiADA OV) A1D ILD BY/OR FOR LLUFACTU1ER6 

December 1, 1959 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Dec. 1, 1959 	Nov. 1, 1959 	Dec. 1, 1958 
Prel iialnary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

0ONCA 	F0LE IaLK 

Condensed Tho1e Milk 752 824 780 
Case / 360 
Bulk 752 824 420 

Evaporated .Thole Mjlk 54,936 65,716 56,926 

Thole Liilk Powder 972 2,636 2,446 
Spray Process 940 2,591 2,400 
Roller Proce8s 32 45 46 

Partly SkiiiriedLilk 
vapr)ratd 	jr 3.e.trtd 3,5T3'7 3 0 020 3,216 

3uLC 	L.l. DY-1ROLftJ3 23 

Skim-milk 211 318 145 
Evaporated 120 207 77 
Condensed 91 in 68 

Skim-milk Powder 21,568 3,796 86,548 
Spray Process 19,322 31 9 222 73,936 
Roller Process 2,246 3,574 12 9 612 

Buttermilk Powder 825 1 9 331 331 

Casein 642 694 860 

Whey Powder 5,060 5,343 3,881 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figurcs therefore caimot be 
shown sparato1y but are included with ?tbulk?? 

I 



EGGS IN COlD S1ORS AM EGG STATIONS IN CANJIDA - December 1, 1959 5. 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

Dec. 1 9  Nov. 1, Dec. 1, Dec. 1, Nov. 1, Dec. 1 0  
1959 1959 1958 1959 1959 1958 

iliminary Revised Preliminary Revised 

COlD SIDRA(E FISH 

C A N A D A (000 cases) 	14 43 16 37 33 49 

Maritina 
- - 

- 2 2 
Q.uebec 

- 
- 5 5 9 

Ontario 4 23 3 15 18 21 
Manitoba 

- 
- 8 4 8 

Saskatchewan 6 - 1 1 4 
Alberta - 11 4 1 3 
British Columbia 	5 10 2 2 2 2 

Nov. 1, 	Dec. 1, 
Dec. 1, 1959 1959 1958 
Preliminary Revised  

VH0IZ YOLK IHIS lOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

3,251 !/ 949 1,412 5,612 7,724 7,029 

138 1 13 152 164 161 
852 430 549 1,831 2 1 259 712 
754 141 241 1,136 1 9 511 1 0426 
986 289 521 1,796 2 1 691 2,748 
311 1 1 313 497 749 
72 4 69 145 180 752 

104 83 18 205 422 481 

C A N AD A (000 lb.) 

Laritirries 
uebec 
tar 10 

Lan itoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

G G S U Lt fl A R Y (000 cases) Dec. 1, 1959 Nov. 1, 1959 Dec. 1, 1958 
Prel iniinary 	Revised 

Shell Eggs 	 51 
	

76 
	

65 

In 1ransit (page 12) 	- 2 1 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. 	per case) 	146 201 183 

TOTAL 	 197 	279 	249 

/ These figures i.nelude estimates of 2,000 cases of Cold Storage Eggs, 2,000 cases 
Fresh Eggs and 34,000 lb. Frozen Eggs Jho1e for firms failing to report on time. 
These estimates are not included in the data of the individual provinces. 

P 

	

	Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Tota1", 



6. 	 SIOCKS OF POILThY LAT IN CADA - December 1, 1959 
with comçerative figures for last year and last month 

Dec. 1, 1959 	 Nov. 1, 1959 	Dec. 1 0  
Preliminary 	 Revised 	 1958 

Dressed !viscerated. Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

1TAL P0IJL2Y LAT 

C A N AD A 5,793 38,602 45,895 	/ 5,207 29,959 35,166 62,025 

Maritixs 127 1 0 297 1,424 132 983 1,115 1,946 
Q.uebec 1,781 6,129 7,910 1,500 4,318 5,908 11,230 
Ontario 2 9 217 11,891 14,108 2 0 022 9 0 071 11,093 20,650 
Manitoba 738 7,718 8,456 638 6 0 373 7,011 11,389 
Saskatchewan 134 2 9 159 2,293 107 2,406 2 9 513 4,847 
Alberta 384 5,719 6 0 103 347 4 0 447 4,794 7,190 
Br. Columbia 412 30 689 4 0 101 371 2 0 361 2,732 4,773 

CHIC}N UP ID 3 	lb. 

C AN AD A 224 1,730 1,954 212 1,548 1,760 3,814 

Maritiraes V 93 93 V 91 91 143 
uebec 151 557 708 153 343 496 1,417 

Ontario 5 447 452 5 509 514 1,142 
Manitoba 42 143 185 21 129 150 315 
Saskatchewan - 107 107 - 107 107 261 
Alberta 24 340 364 24 343 367 484 
Br. Columbia 2 43 45 9 26 35 52 

CHICKEN 312  lb • and OVER 

C AN AD A 1,146 2,768 3,914 1,177 2,409 3,586 8,742 

Maritiiis 18 209 227 II 207 218 293 
uebec 662 755 1,417 697 605 1,302 2,570 

Ontario 106 347 453 83 259 342 1,395 
Manitoba 81 751 832 101 705 806 2 0 354 
Saskatchewan 29 296 325 35 286 321 952 
Alberta 51 399 450 77 289 366 816 
Br. Columbia 199 11 210 173 58 231 362 

KVIL 

C A N A D A 2,412 4,728 7,140 21495 5,172 7,667 13 1P 814 

Maritinies 98 150 248 119 225 344 545 
4uebec 219 266 485 274 304 578 1,313 
Ontario 1,819 2,837 4,656 1,704 2,861 4,565 8,278 
Manitoba 122 695 817 143 756 899 1,378 
Saskatchewan 11 174 185 25 235 260 586 
Alberta 77 424 501 135 596 731 1,141 
Br. Columbia 66 182 248 95 195 290 573 

For footnotes see page 8, 



	

STOCES OF POU1?Y I,AT DI CANA - December 1, 1959 	 7. 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Dec. 1, 1959 	 Nov. 1, 1959 	Dec. 1, 
irelirainary 	 Revised 	 1958 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed viscerated Total 	Total. 

- thousand pounds 

1JRY UIER 8 lb. 

C AN AD A 197 1,151 1,348 156 662 818 

Maritiii$ - 48 48 - 23 23 
uebec 83 408 491 69 261 330 	N 

Ontario 114 165 279 87 70 157 
Manitoba - 129 129 - 62 62 	0 
Saskatchewan - 33 33 - 9 9 
Alberta - 79 79 - 159 159 	¶1' 
Br. Colunibia - 289 289 - 78 78 

TURIY 8 lb. and U!DER 16 lb. 

C AN AD A 580 10,664 11,244 340 7,970 8,310 

Maritins 1 495 496 1 299 300 
Juebec 438 2.303 2,741 207 1,468 1,695 	A 
Ontario 4 2 0 179 2,183 31 1 1,423 1,454 
anitoba 34 2,276 2,310 41 1,927 1,968 	V 

iiskatchewan 53 746 799 21 760 781 
.iberta 13 1,564 1,577 4 1,335 1 9 339 	A 
r. Columbia 37 1 2 101 1,138 35 738 773 

I 
ThRI'3Y 16 lb. and OVER 

L 
C AN AD A 799 15,893 16,692 514 11 , 137 11,651 

A 
Maritins 9 279 288 - 114 114 

uebec 187 1,675 1,862 135 1 9 231 1,366 	B 
Ontario 104 5,597 5,701 56 3,722 3,778 
Manitoba 205 3,499 3,704 187 2,730 2,917 	L 
Saskatchewan 35 785 820 25 1,000 1,025 
Alberta 211 2,371 2,582 101 1,453 1,554 
Br. Columbia 48 1,687 1,735 10 887 897 

WTIL Tummy 
C AN AD A 	1,576 27,708 	29,284 	1,010 19,769 20,779 	33 t 376 

Maritirs 10 822 832 1 436 437 938 
4uebec 708 4,386 5 0 094 411 2,980 3,391 5,747 
Ontario 222 7,941 8,163 174 5,215 5,389 9,423 
Manitoba 239 5,904 6,143 228 4,719 4,947 6 0,740 
Saskatchewan 88 1,564 1,652 46 1,769 1 9 815 3,022 
aberta 224 4,014 4,238 105 2,947 3,052 4,130 
Dr. Columbia 85 3 9 077 3,162 45 1,703 1,748 31,376 



8. STIOCKS OP POULY 1EAT IN CADA - December 1, 1959 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Dec. 1, 1959 Nov. 1 1  1959 Dec. 	.L, 
Preliminary Revised 1958 - 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Bviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

C A N A D A 59 	197 256 48 154 202 398 

Maritimes - 	4 4 - 3 3 5 
Q.uebec 22 	34 46 14 17 31 54 
Ontario 6 	23 29 - 25 25 131 
Manitoba 37 	8 45 18 8 26 78 
Saskatchewan - 	4 4 V 3 3 5 
Alberta 4 	60 64 2 6 8 58 
Br. Columbia V 	64 64 14 92 106 67 

CANADA 	197 	432 	629 	84 	56 	140 	522 

Maritimes - - - - - - 7 
Q,uebec 15 57 72 V - - 
Ontario - 61 61 - 4 4 27 
Manitoba 174 179 353 82 10 92 158 
Saskatchewan 6 10 16 - 1 1 l 
Alberta 2 113 115 2 30 32 253 
Br. Columbia - 12 12 11 11 

WCLA3SIFD3flD 

C A N AD A 179 1,039 1,218 181 851 1,032 1,359 

Maritinies 1 19 20 1 21 22 15 
Quebec 14 74 88 41 69 110 125 
Ontario 59 235 294 56 198 254 254 
Manitoba 43 38 81 45 46 91 366 
Saskatchewan - 4 4 1 5 6 3 
Alberta 2 369 371 2 236 238 308 
Br. Columbia 60 300 360 35 276 311 288 

/ This total includes an estimate of 1,500 9 000 lb. for firms failing to 
report on time. This estimate Is not included in the various classifica-
tions or in the specific provinces. 

V Less than three firms reporting this item. The firure3 ther'f ore cannot 
be shown separately but are included in ic1a: 

There were 500,000 lb. of Poultry Meat in tr:irsit or Decibcr l 1959 



SCKS OF POULTRY 1AT IN N121 CITI3 OF CANDA - December 1, 1959 9. 

with comparative figures for last raonth and comparative totals for last year 

Dec. 1, 1959 Nov. 1, 1959 Dec. 1, 

Preliminary Revised 1958 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousath pounds - 
1JTAL POULTRY I.AT 

Q.uebec 334 162 496 405 248 653 2,216 

Montreal 1,187 5 1 346 6 1,533 930 3,395 4 0 325 6,578 

Toronto 1,142 5,909 7,051 1 9 239 4,696 5,933 11,019 

Winnipeg 737 7,718 8,455 611 6,342 6,953 11,286 

Regina & Saskatoon 33 1,529 1 9 562 24 1 0471 1,495 2,972 

Edmonton 100 2,318 2,418 99 1,616 1,715 3,379 

Calgary 58 2,100 2 9 158 107 1,626 1,733 2,689 

Vancouver 	/ 354 3,589 3,943 346 2,273 2,619 4,547 

IDTAL 9 CITES 3,945 28,671 33,616 	/ 3,761 21,665 25,426 44,684 

CHICXEN UP 1D 3 	lb. 

quebec 22 22 51 45 96 136 

Montreal 126 249 375 67 75 142 548 

Toronto 140 140 4 143 147 240 

Winnipeg 42 143 185 21 128 149 314 

Regina & Saskatoon - 102 ic - 93 93 235 

Edmonton 3 178 178 3 165 165 162 

Calgary 135 135 165 165 25]. 

Vancouver 	/ 2 40 42 9 20 - 29 48 

ir 	) 	OiL'r; 17C 1L,C° l. 

Q,uebec 132 132 164 15 179 514 

Montreal 518 693 1 0211 529 478 1,007 1 9 600 
Toronto 80 241 321 69 147 216 950 

Winnipeg 81 751 832 95 702 797 2,322 

Regina & Saskatoon 19 163 182 13 144 157 524 

Edmonton 20 258 278 40 130 170 478 

Calgary 61 81 97 97 178 

Vancouver 	/ 197 10 207 172 51 223 352 

IDTAL 9 CITIES 1,047 2 1,197 3 1 244 1,082 1,764 2,846 6,918 

VL 

Quebec 35 21 35 78 8 86 314 

Montreal 168 223 391 189 221 410 887 

Toronto 946 2 9339 3,285 1,033 2,427 3,460 5,568 

Winnipeg 122 695 817 143 752 895 1 9 367 
Regina & Saskatoon 6 145 151 11 192 203 349 

Edmonton 46 218 264 47 195 242 598 

Calgary 22 129 151 54 160 214 425 

Vancouver 	/ 60 175 235 86 190 276 542 

i0TAL 9 CITIES 1,405 3,924 5 0 329 1,641 4,145 5,786 10,050 

p 
?or footnotes see page 11. 



10, 	STOCKS OF POTLY LAT IN 11ME CITIES OF CANADA - December 1, 1959 
with comparative fig'es for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Dec. 1, 1959 	 Nov. 1, 1959 	Dec. 1 1  
Preliminary 	 Revised 	1956 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TUR1Y UNDER 8 lb. 

Quebec - 	- - - 	10 10 
Iiontrea1 24 	345 369 4 	225 229 
r2oroflto - 	118 118 - 	33 33 	N 
Vinnipeg - 	129 129 - 	62 62 
Regina & Saskatoon - 	32 32 - 	5 5 	0 
Zdraontcm - 	15 15 - 	55 55 
Calgary - 	64 64 - 	99 99 	T 
Vancouver .;:/ - 	288 288  77 77 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 24 	991 1,015 4 	566 570 

TORY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

Q,uebeo - 65 65 - 72 72 
Llontrea]. 267 2,157 2,424 63 1 0 293 1 9 356 A 
Toronto - 662 662 31 378 409 
winnipeg 34 2 9 276 2 9 310 32 1,910 1,942 V 
Regina & Saskatoon - 494 494 - 420 420 
Edmonton 8 623 631 4 587 591 A 
Calgary - 720 720 - 542 542 
Vancouverj' 32 1033 1,065 30 697 727 I 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 341 8,030 8,371 160 5,899 6,059 

L 
TORY 16 lb • and OVER 

Quebec 134 70 204 108 87 195 
Liontreal 52 1,522 1,574 27 1,032 1,059 	B 
Toronto 54 2 9240 2,294 46 1,435 1,481 
Yinnipeg 205 3,499 3,704 176 2,724 2,900 	L 
Regina & Saskatoon 7 585 592 - 615 615 

dmonton 13 909 922 5 441 446 
Calgary - 944 944 - 556 556 
Vancouver )/ 3 1,667 1,670 - 861 861 
TOTAL 9 CI1TS 468 11,436 11,904 362 7,751 8 0 113 

TOTAL TURKEY 

4uebec 134 135 269 108 169 277 1,244 
Montreal 343 4,024 4,367 94 2,550 2,644 3,371 
Toronto 54 3 9 020 3,074 77 1 0 846 1,923 3,983 
''1innipeg 239 5,904 6,143 208 4,696 4,904 6,685 
Regina & Saskatoon 7 1,111 1,118 - 1,040 1,040 1,850 
Edmonton 21 1,547 1,568 9 1,083 1,092 1,859 
Calgary - 1,726 1,728 - 1,197 1,197 1,695 
Vancouver 	/ 35 2,988 _023 30 1,635 1,665 3,200 
TOTAL 9 CITIMS 833 20,457 21 0 290 526 14,216 14,742 23,687 



STOCKS OF P0ULY IZAT IN NINE CITIES OP CANADA - December 1, 1959 	11 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

, 1Thc. 1, 1959 Nov. 1, 1959 Dec. 	1, 
- reliminary Revised 1958 
Dre3sed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total. 

- thousand pounds - 
DUCK 

Q.uebec 4 4 9 9 7 
Montreal 7 30 37 10 5 15 46 
Toronto - 1 1 - 11 11 74 
flanipeg 37 8 45 18 8 26 78 
Regina & Sakatoon - - - 
Edmonton - 43 43 - ./ - 26 
Calgary 3 - 2 3 2 27 
Vancouver 	/ 54 64 14 91 105 63 
TOTAL 9 CII'S 48 146 194 44 124 168 321 

GOOSE 

Q,uebec 3 - - - - - 1 
Montreal 53 53 1 - 1 2 
Toronto - 41 4:1 4 4 23 
Winnipeg 173 179 352 81 10 91 154 
Regina & Saskatoon V. 6 6 - - 11 

raonton 3 63 53 25 25 82 
.lgary 3 9 9 - - 106 

Vancouver/ 
- 12 12 ____ 11 11 

:)rAL 9 CITIES 173 363 536 82 50 132 434 

t CIJ$SIFiED 

quebec 29 5 34 4 2 6 - 
Montreal 25 74 99 40 66 106 124 
Toronto 62 127 189 56 116 172 181 
Winnipeg 43 38 81 45 46 91 366 
Regina & Saskatoon 1 2 3 - 2 2 3 
Edmonton 13 11 24 3 18 21 172 
Calgary 36 18 54 51 7 58 7 
Vancouver 60 300 360 35 275 310 287 
TOTAL 9 CITIS 269 575 844 234 532 766 1,140 

/ Including New Westminster. 

This total inclLxIes an estimate of 1 9 000,000 lb. for firms falling to 
report on time. This estimate is not iacJiñed in the various classifica-
tions or in the specific cities. 

sa than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot 
shown separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 	BUrfR, CHEE, EGGS AND POULTRY IZAT IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with cormarativ fir'urrs for last year 

Dec. 1, 	Dec. 1, 	Dec. 1, 	Dec. 1, 
1959 	1958 	1959 	1958 

12Z TRAISIT 
	

GLRY BUTR 
	

CHEDDAR Oi3 

	

- thousand pounds - 	- thousand pound s - 
CANADA 

70 	140 	 152 	152 
Maritime Provinces 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 
.uebec 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 
Ontario 	 - 	70 	 - 
Manitoba 	 - 	35 	 - 	152 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	35 	 - 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	 152 	- 
British Columbia 	 70 	- 	 - 	- 

At Principal Railway Tenn inals )/ 

Llontreaj. 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	 - 	76 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	 - 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGGS 	 POULTRY 12AT 

- cases - 	 - thousand pounds - 

- 	1.200 	 500 	675 
Ilaritiinc Provinces 	 - 	- 	 50 	50 

uebec 	 - 	600 	 50 	75 
Ontario 	 - 	600 	 225 	300 
Manitoba 	 - 	- 	 125 	250 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	 25 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	 25 	- 
British Columbia 	 - 	 - 	 - 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals 

Montreal 
Toronto 
Winnipeg 
Edmonton 
Vancouver 

- 
- 
- 
- 

- 
- 
- 

	

25 	- 

	

25 	- 

	

- 	- 
- 

/ 	Figures for "Terminals" inc1t].ed with "In Transit". 

Average Net Weights per Carloads 	BUrM CHEESI EGGS POULTRY LAT 
lb. lb. cases lb. 

Domestic 35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
Export 44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller T04F 





STATtST!CS CANADA LIBRAR 
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101065 1886 

I 


